Agreement and described below under �Description of Capital Stock � Treasury Warrant � Repurchase�. The approvals of
the U.S. Treasury and our banking regulators are required for the repurchase of these securities. We can make no
assurances as to when, or if, we will receive such approvals. If we do not receive the necessary regulatory approvals to
repurchase the Series B Preferred Stock and the related warrant, or our board of directors subsequently determines not
to repurchase the Series B Preferred Stock and the related warrant, we intend to use the net proceeds of this offering
for general corporate purposes and may contribute some or all of the net proceeds to Citizens Business Bank, which
would use such amount for its general corporate purposes.

16

Edgar Filing: HEALTHCARE SERVICES GROUP INC - Form 4

23

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual cash and cash equivalents, capitalization, per common share book values, and
regulatory capital ratios, each as of March 31, 2009 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the common stock
offered hereby and the use of proceeds, as described in the section entitled �Use of Proceeds�, assuming the repurchase
of all of the Series B Preferred Stock and the related warrant, subject to regulatory approval.

As of March 31, 2009
Actual As Adjusted(1)

(Dollars in thousands, except per
share data)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 101,214 $ 72,179(2)

Total Liabilities $ 5,789,728 $ 5,787,750

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, authorized 20,000,000 shares without par; issued and
outstanding 130,000 $ 121,860 $ �
Common stock, authorized 122,070,312 shares without par; issued and
outstanding 83,326,511, actual; issued and outstanding 103,026,511 shares,
as adjusted 365,204 468,157
Retained earnings 104,291 96,151
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 35,006 35,006

Total stockholders� equity $ 626,361 $ 599,314

Total Capitalization $ 6,416,089 $ 6,387,064

Per Common Share
Common book value per share $ 6.05 $ 5.82
Tangible common book value per share 5.27 5.18

Regulatory Capital Ratios
For the Company:
Leverage Ratio 9.8% 9.4%
Tier 1 Capital 14.6% 14.0%
Total Capital 16.0% 15.4%
For the Bank:
Leverage Ratio 9.7% 9.7%
Tier 1 Capital 14.4% 14.4%
Total Capital 15.7% 15.7%

(1) Based on the sale of 19,700,000 shares of common stock at a sales price of $5.85 per share and net proceeds
thereof of approximately $109.5 million after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and our

Edgar Filing: HEALTHCARE SERVICES GROUP INC - Form 4

24

estimated expenses. If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, net proceeds will increase to
approximately $126.0 million.

(2) If we do not receive regulatory approval to repurchase the Series B Preferred Stock and the related warrant, as
adjusted cash and cash equivalents as of March 31, 2009 will increase to $210,763 and there would be no